

AMENDMENT 2

**Invitation For Bids (IFB)
UOG IFB No. B24-09**

Date Issued: August 15, 2024

“PICKUP TRUCK 4X4, MID SIZE DOUBLE CAB WITH SHORTBED”

This is to notify all prospective offerors of the following amendment set forth below:

- 1.1 Question and Answer Sheet 2 set forth as attached.**
- 1.2 Question and Answer Sheet 3 set forth as attached.**

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Abigail Martin
Comptroller

Please acknowledge receipt and return by email to uog.bids@triton.uog.edu:

Name of company: _____

Print Name/Signature/Date

QUESTION & ANSWER SHEET NO.2

August 15, 2024

In response to the written "Questions" and/or 'Request for Clarifications' UOG received as of August 14, 2024 @ 2:16 pm from vendor: Triple J Enterprises, INC.

Question 1: Bed Length: 5 Ft (60 inches) is the current industry standard for crew cab pickup. Please amend Bed Length to read "minimum 60 inches".

Answer: **UOG: Yes, can change to minimum 60"**

Question 2: Please DELETE the following unnecessary problematic specifications.

- A. Skid Plates – Delete – Only available on certain model of Off-Road Package Trucks.**
- B. Fog Lights – Delete as unnecessary**
- C. Limited Slip Differential – Delete - This is Not a standard feature on 4-WD vehicles and can only be ordered on certain models**
- D. Identical Spare – Change to "Factory Spare"**
- E. All-Terrain Tires – Change to "Factory All Season Tires"**
- F. Combination Pintle Hitch – Change to Tow Hitch With 2-inch ball – Pintle Hitches are for towing very loads with unique trailers.**
- G. Trailer Brake Control – Delete – This is for heavy towing; specs are only 3,500 lbs. towing capacity**
- H. Overall Length: Delete to allow compatibility with 1500 lb Bed Slides**

Answer: Please see answers:

- a. We will accept with or without.**
- b. We will accept with or without.**
- c. We will accept with or without.**
- d. We will accept Identical Spare or Factory Spare**
- e. We would like to have All Terrain Tires**
- f. We will accept a Combination Pintle Hitch or Tow Hitch with 2" Hitch**
- g. We will accept with or without.**
- h. We are not requiring bed slides for this vehicle.**

QUESTION & ANSWER SHEET NO.3

August 15, 2024

*In response to the written "Questions" and/or 'Request for Clarifications' UOG received as of August 14, 2024 @ 5:53 pm from vendor: **Monster Auto Corp dba: Guam Auto Spot***

Question 1: Kindly advise what is the required delivery date.

Answer: UOG: We will need delivery to be before the end of the Fiscal year (September 30, 2024)